MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOLE SOURCE or NONCOMPETITIVE INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Portable Litter Units, 12' x 40' x 8'; w/forklift adapter	DATE POSTED	MC VSE 3/5/15
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Bonnie Sietman, Sr. Buyer 941-749-3046 x3046	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	March 6-12, 2015 (post for five business days)
DEPARTMENT	Utilities Department, Landfill Facility	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A
AUTHORIZED BY	NC #201500177 Valid 3/5/2015 – 3/4/2016 R060127; TASK 20151214	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	March 5, 2015 (approved BLS)

Noncompetitive notice of Intent to Award #201500177 for Coastal portable litter containment units from the Coastal Netting Company located in Bakersfield, CA.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws, Sections 2-26-40 & 2-26-45

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This procurement is for six 12' high x 40' long x 8' wide portable litter containment units with tow cables, galvanized shackles and forklift adapter capability for managing litter control at the County landfill. These units are customized for County purposes with forklift handling options so the landfill staff can move / place the units in order to facilitate effective litter control. The County currently has 40 units in various conditions / ages.
- The annual estimated expenditure is \$55,000.00.
- Hawaii Drillers Incorporated / dba / Coastal Netting Company is the original equipment manufacturer of the Coastal Portable Litter Containment Units (PLCU's).
- Litter control at the landfill is strictly regulated by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection Agency (FDEP). These customized PLCU's have standardized how litter is contained within the landfills working face area.

If a vendor believes this item is not a sole source procurement, Manatee County Purchasing Division requires prospective vendors provide information regarding their ability to supply the commodity or contractual services described prior to the date indicated for "date contract shall be awarded".

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	i .	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)	x☐ Funds Verified ☐ Insufficient Funds
COST	\$55,000.00	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	4800010900-552000